
CAPITAL SCHOOL BAHRAIN

2024-25 TERM CALENDAR 

CSB/2025-26/TERM/J/001                            

Autumn Term  2024

Senior Leadership Team Return Tuesday 13th August 2024

Arrival of New Staff in Bahrain Monday 19th August – Wednesday 21st August 2024

Induction Day for New Staff Thursday 22nd August 2024

Development Days for All Staff Sunday 25th – Monday 26th August 2024

First Day of School (New Students) Tuesday 27th August 2024

First Day of School (Old Students) Wednesday 28th August 2024

Prophet’s Birthday Monday 16th September 2024

Half Term Holiday Sunday 20th – Thursday 24th October 2025

Last Day of Autumn Term Thursday 12th December 2024

Spring Term 2025
First day of Spring Term Sunday 5th January 2025

Staff Training (12 noon dismissal) Thursday 13th February 2025

Half Term Holiday Sunday 16th February – Thursday 20th February 2025

Ramadan Starts Friday 28th February 2025 (hours observed)

Eid Al Fitr Sunday 30th March – Tuesday 1st April 2025

Last Day of Term Thursday 10th April 2025

Summer Term 2025
First day of Summer Term Monday 21st April 2025

Labour Day Thursday 1st May 2025

Staff Training (12 noon dismissal) Thursday 22nd May 2025

Arafat Day  & Eid Al-Adha Sunday 8th June 2025 – Tuesday 10th June 2025

Last day of Term Thursday 26th June 2025

•Dates for Islamic Holidays are subject to change based on the confirmation from the Ministry.

English National Curriculum

Total School days: 180
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